
    ~——_ y O aa " al g (ey aero One Stop Investment Avenue | 

. Same eye €} de 

    

Market Updates Stocks in News 

eee) eee | aera et ; Per. Biqer] price hike remains difficult for CIL: Chairman tells analysts. Coal India ex- 
es pects to achieve production levels of above 900 million tonne by 2024-25 

HANG-SENG 19236.58 381.96 2.03% 
NIKKEI 225 8177.37 112.09 0.40% ° BPCL plans to load 700k barrels of Russia's Sokol cargo in Sept: Report. The 

Sokol cargo had been one of two sold by ONGC Videsh, the overseas invest- 
STRAIT TIMES 3257.50 23.89 0.74% = ment arm of Oil and Natural Gas Corp to refiners Hindustan Petroleum Corp 

and BPCL in March 

  

Global Bellwethers ae ee ee _ Per. Margins of aluminium companies likely to contract 400-500 bps in Q2: ICRA. 
ee International prices of aluminium have corrected by around 38 per cent from 

DOW JONES 30 317 74.52 193.24 0.61% the record high of around 3900/tonne US dollar in March 

NASDAQ 11862.13 70.23 0.60% 
e HDFC Bank raises Rs 3,000 crore from bonds to fund business growth. Private 

FTSE UK 7262.06 24.23 0.339 sector lender HDFC Bank on Thursday said it has mobilised Rs 3,000 crore from 
bonds to fund business growth 

Indian Benchmarks ‘eam © ITC scouts alternate structures for hotel biz; stock up 50% so far in 2022. Ac- 
IE) rePa Ira) cording to reports, ITC Hotels could soon be a separately listed entity, carved 
— . out of the parent cigarette-to-branded packaged food conglomerate. 

Ole ee 

  

et 

NIFTY 50 17798.75 174.35 0.99% 
NIETY 200 0529.20 75.10 o.7ay, @ Varde Partners to pick up 15% in Reliance Power for Rs 933 crore. Reliance 

Power's stock price closed trade at Rs 21.30 a share on Thursday, down 1.62 per 
NIFTY 500 1340.70 121.30 0.79% cent over the previous day's close 

e Govt to acquire VIL stake after share price stabilises at Rs 10 or above’. The 
Indian Broader Markets government will acquire a stake in debt-ridden Vodafone Idea after the stock 
NIFTY MIDCAP 100 31923.05 57.50 0.18% price of the company stabilises at Rs 10 or above, according to an official source 

NIFTY SMLCAP 100 9930.30 94,10 0.26% Economic News 

e Centre imposes 20% export duty on non-Basmati rice from September 9. The 
NSE Sector indices . . . . . . 

price of rice variants has risen 6-20 per cent in major markets across the country 
NIFTY BANK 40208.95 753.05 1.91% due to drop in acreage, stoking fears of a 6-10 mt fall in kharif production this 

NIFTY FINANCIAL SERRVICES = 18409.45 268,95 1.48% year, compared to last year 

NIFTY IT 28102.40 270.00 0.97% e Bonds, rupee strengthen as crude oil prices fall below $90 a barrel. Hope of 
NIFTY ENERGY 27793.60 64.90 0.23% global index inclusion drags down bond yields, FPI flows bolster rupee 

NIFTY FMCG 4378645 171.50 0.3955 e RBI should be more synchronised with fiscal policy to tackle inflation: FM. Fi- 
NIFTY AUTO 13151.40 78.75 0.60%, nance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman on Thursday said the Reserve Bank will have 
NIFTY METAL 6011.50 (54,90) (0.90%) to be more synchronised with the fiscal policy and other factors in taming infla- 

NIFTY CONSUMPTION 7955.75 42.70 054% On 
NIFTY PHARMA 12689.95 (635) (0.05%) Global News 
NIFTVYINFRA 5229.45 44,80 0.86% 

e Rupee rises 23 paise to close at 79.72 vs dollar amid easing crude prices. The 

  

NIFTY REALTY 472.25 (1.35) (0.29%) rupee appreciated 23 paise to close at 79.72 (provisional) against the US dol- 
NIFTY MEDIA 2132.30 (9.70) (0.45%) lar on Thursday amid easing crude oil prices and a firm trend in domestic eq- 
NIFTY MNC 19726.50 70.60 0.36% uities 

e Gold prices rise Rs 40 per 10 grams to reach Rs 50,546 in futures trade. Fresh 
Fund Flow positions built up by participants led to the rise in gold prices, analysts said 

ae in crore | Fits | PT ep | aime ° «© Oil price edges up from 7-month low as Russia threatens export halt. Prices 
drew some support from Russian President Vladimir Putin's threat to halt oil 

Fils 306.21 306 149338.80 and gas exports if price caps are imposed by European buyers 

Dils 68.40 08.40 (110487.61) e US stocks rise on Wall Street, remain on track for weekly gains. Stocks shook 
Source: BS = Business Standard, Tol: Times of india, MC = Money Control, 8 = Bloomberg off an early stumble and rose in morning trading on Wall Street on Thursday, 

keeping the market on track to break a three-week losing streak 
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Technical Snapshot 
NIFTY - Daily 9/8/2022 Open 17748.2, Hi 17807.7, Lo 17691.9, Glose 17798.8 (1.09%) Mi Close 50) = 16,942.34, MAI(Close,100) = 16,632.03, MA2S(Close.200) = 16,964.54, =17,919.22, 
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NIFTY - RSI(15) = 641.80 
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‘Created with AmiBroker - advanced charting and technical analysis software. http://www.amibroker.com 

  

  

      
  

  

  

| onan Reversal | Support 2 i ae | Pivot Point | Resistance 1 | Resistance 2 | 

NIFTY-NEAR MONTH 17833.95 17521.25 17646.15 17740.05 17738.90 17882.80 17931.65 BULL 

BANENIFTY-NEAR MONTH 40367.00 | 39340.00 39637.73 4000237 40184.68 40549,32 40731.63 BULL 

NIFTY MIDCAP 150 12080.80 11853.27 12000.63 12040.72 12093.53 12133.62 12186.43 BULL 

NIFTY SMLCAP 250 9600.70 9317.38 9536.10 9568.40 9600.65 9632.95 9665.20 BULL 

Key Highlights: 

The Bulls hold a strong grip over the Market.... 

NIFTY SPOT: 17798.75 (0.9975) BANKNIFTY SPOT: 40208.95 (1.9135) 

TRADING ZONE: TRADING ZONE: 

Resistance:18000 (Swing High) / 18150 (Key Resistance) Resistance: 40500 (Key Resistance) / 40900 (Key Resistance 

Support:17651 (20 Day SMA) / 17380 (Gap Support) Support: 40000 (Key Support) / 39707 (Day Low) 

BROADER MARKET: UNDERPERFORMED VIEW: Bullish till above 39160 (70 Day SMA) 

MIDCAP 150: 12080.8 (0.35%), SMALLCAP 250: 9600.7 (0.7%) 

VIEW: Bullish till above 17380 (Gap Support). 

Stocks to Watch: Sector view: 

METROPOLIS HINDALCO ei fee tar led | steep tam ce ey 

JKCEMENT INDIGO ean METAL 
FINANCIAL SERVICES MEDIA 

AXISBANK ICICIG! Stock view for the day: 

TECHM PEL | ire | Duration | aly | rg | Resistance 

GNFC ZEEL METROPOLIS BULLISH INTRADAY | 1481 1470 1505 

ZEEL BEARISH | INTRADAY 257 253 259 

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd. f la
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Equity Technical Recommendation: 

  

EL Product * Neem ta” SO) MEL 
iu iu mM iw 

1 18-Apr-22 | BUY | GOLDBEES STD 46.2 52 58 40,00 Open 

24-Aug-22 | BUY — LI STD 4895 5500 6000 4380.00 Open 

3 17-Aug-22 | BUY — HAPPSTMNDS 5 DAY 1102 1300 1450 985.00 Open 

4 22-Aug-22 BUY — FORTIS STD 304 370 400 258.00 Open 

5 25-Aug-22 BUY |= CROMPTON STD 410 490 550 370.00 Open 

6 26-Aug-22 | BUY | POONAWALLA 5 DAY 299.5 320 340 286.00 Open 

72-Sep-22. BUY ~— HAL 5 DAY 2400 2525 2632 2310.00 Open 

8  2-Sep-22. = BUY —_ JUSTDIAL STD 627 730 7715 572.00 Open 

9  6Sep-22 BUY — BSE 5 DAY 681 715 745 655.00 Open 

10 7-Sep-22 BUY = AMBUJACEM 5 DAY 442 470 498 425,00 Open 

11 7-Sep-22 BUY ACC 5 DAY 2430 2530 2665 2370.00 Open 

12 7-Sep-22 BUY = TATAPOWER 5 DAY 250.5 274 298 234.00 Open 

13. 77-Sep-22. BUY — BANKNIFTY-0809 2022-39600-CE INDEX RECO 215 325 455 105.00 Profit Book 

14 -7-Sep-22 BUY ~— CDSL 5 DAY 1399 1515 1625 1340.00 Exit 

15. 7-Sep-22 BUY — GODREJCP BIST 944.8 965 987 928,00 Open 

16 8-Sep-22. BUY _ ICICIBANK-I-900-CE OPTON RECO 19.1 32 45 12.00 Open 

17 8-Sep-22. BUY — AXISBANK-I-790-CE OPTON RECO 15.2 28 42 6,00 Open 

18 8-Sep-22 BUY — TECHM BIST 1089 1115 1138 1075.00 | Open 

Equity Technical - Product Profile 

Maximum Open 

  

Product Recommendations Return Objective | Segment Duration 

Intraday 5 1% Cash + FRO Intraday 

BIST / STBT 2 1-2% F&O 1 Day 

5-Day 5 2-4% — FRO T+5 

Smart Trader Delivery 10 3-15% | Cash Only Week to 3 Months 

Rolling Reversal 1 Variable subject to market F&O 

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd. 7 co 
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Fundamental Recommendation: 

GEPL Capital Long Term Investment Portfolio 

| Sector Reco. Price 
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Reliance Industries Ltd 

ICIC! Bank Ltd 

Bharti Airtel Ltd 

ITC Ltd 

Larsen & Toubro Ltd 

Divis Laboratorie Ltd 

Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd 

Mindtree Ltd 

Polycab India Ltd 

IGL Ltd 

H6 Infra Engineering Ltd 

Returns as on 08-Sep-2022 

Oil & Gas 

Banks 

Telecom 

FMCG 

Construction 

Healthcare 

Automobile 

IT 

Capital Goods 

Gas Distribution 

Construction 

2,585.2 

898.9 

770.2 

330.0 

1,974.2 

3,568.4 

1,321.3 

3,213.0 

2, 00.5 

414.6 

624.1 

2,502.0 

695.0 

683.0 

275.0 

1,547.0 

4264.0 

903.0 

2,900.0 

2,527.0 

374.0 

541.0 

Inception 

3.356 Open 

29.3% Open 

12.896 Open 

20.0% Open 

27.6% Open 

-16.3%5 Open 

46.3% Open 

10.875 Open 

-1.1% Open 

10.875 Open 

13.4% Open 

  

GEPL Capital Large Cap Portfolio 

ae a 
egies 

  

4 11-Jul-22 

20 11-Jul-22 
3 11-Jul-22 
4 11-Jul-22 
5 11-Jul-22 
6 11-Jul-22 
7 11-Jul-22 
8 11-Jul-22 
9 11-Jul-22 
100 11-Jul-22 

Wo) 11-Jul-22 

12.) 11-Jul-22 
130 11-Jul-22 
140 11-Jul-22 

450 11-Jul-22 
16 11-Jul-22 

47 11-Jul-22 
18 11-Jul-22 

19 11-Jul-22 

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd. 

HDFC Bank Ltd 

ICIC] Bank Ltd 

UPL Ltd 

ITC Ltd 

_ Tech Mahindra Ltd 
Bharti Airtel Ltd 

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd 

Larsen & Toubro Ltd 

Reliance Industries Ltd 

Cipla Ltd 

Ultratech Cement Ltd 

Hindustan Univer Ltd 

| usbalant Roodkworks ri 
Polycab India Ltd 

| Alkem Laboratories Ltd 

HG Infra Engineering Ltd 

PSP Projects Ltd 

Borosil Ltd 

| Actysil Ltd 
| teat ite cB bebe) tea | Pa 

| Chemicals 

FMCG 

IT 
Telecom 

| Automobile 

Construction 

_ Oil & Gas 
Healthcare 

Construction 

Materials 

_ FMCG 
Consumer Services 

| Capital Goods 

Healthcare 

Construction 

Construction 

Consumer Durables 

Consumer Durables 

1,497.1 | 
898.9 | 
737.5 
330.0 

1,090.4 
770.2 | 

8,787.7 | 
1,974.2 | 
2,585.2 
1,056.1. 

6,918.3 

2,576.2 
607.5 

2,500.5 | 
3,167.9 | 
624.1 | 
6017) 
362.5 
682.5 | 

1,405.6 
769.5 

690.7 | 
295.0 

1,007.5 | 
660.3 

8,504.6 
1,662.7 
2,423.2. 
946.5 

5,343.8 

2,490.3 
581.6 

2,246.5 
3,170.2 

538.7 | 
6144 

325.3 
610.1 

ieee oe] cs 

6.5% | Open 
16.8% ~ Open 
68% | Open 
11.9% ~ Open 
8.256 | Open | 

16.6% ~ Open 
33% | Open | 
18.7% ~ Open 
6.756 | Open | 

11.6% ~ Open 

18.3% Open 

34% | Open | 
4,556 ~ Open 
13% | Open | 
-0.1% ~ Open 
15.9% | Open | 
-2.1% ~ Open 
11.5% | Open 
11.9% ~ Open 
a
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Fundamental Recommendation: 

GEPL Capital Flexi Cap Portfolio 

  

nye PSU Uc 

1 11-Jul-22 HDFC Bank Ltd Banks 1,497.1 1,405.6 4% 6.5% Open 

2 11-Jul-22 ICICI Bank Ltd Banks 898.9 769.5 4% 16.8% Open 

3 11-Jul-22 Tech Mahindra Ltd IT 1,090.4 1,007.5 4% 8.270 Open 

4 11-Jul-22 Infosys Ltd IT 1,476.0 1,472.8 4% 0.256 Open 

5 11-Jul-22 Reliance Industries Ltd Oil & Gas 2,585.2 2,423.2 5% 6.7% Open 

6 11-Jul-22 Jubilant Foodwerks Ltd Consumer Services 607.5 381.6 4% 4.5% Open 

7 11-Jul-22 Polycab India Ltd Capital Goods 2,900.5 2,246.5 75 11.3% Open 

8 11-Jul-22 Astral Poly Technik Ltd Capital Goods 2471.5 1,715.3 Po 44.1% Open 

9 11-Jul-22 L&T Technology Ltd IT 3,605.9 3,117.3 4% 15.796 Open 

10 11-Jul-22 Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd Capital Goods 2,421.7 1,745.4 4% 38,776 Open 

11 11-Jul-22 AIA Engineering Ltd Capital Goods 2,334.0 2,305.1 336 9,956 Open 

12 11-Jul-22 Balkrishna Industries Ltd Automobile 1,986.9 2280.1 4% -12,9% Open 

13 11-Jul-22 M&M Financial Services Ltd Financials 220.9 201.2 4% 9.875 Open 

14 11-Jul-22 Ashok Leyland Ltd Capital Goods 1h44 145.3 4% 13.1% Open 

15 11-Jul-22 H6 Infra Engineering Ltd Construction 624.1 538.7 975 13.9% Open 

16 11-Jul-22 PSP Projects Ltd Construction 601.7 6144 B75 -2.1% Open 

17 11-Jul-22 Acrysil Ltd Consumer Durables 682.5 610.1 P76 11.9% Open 

18 11-Jul-22 Borosil Ltd Consumer Durables 362.5 325.3 B75 11.5% Open 

19 11-Jul-22 Prince Pipes & Fittings Ltd Capital Goods 600.7 580.8 wo | 0% Open 

| Returnsason 08-Sep-2022 | | 11.76% | 

Sales Note 

ete 

  

erate ote aa , 
tei) 

1 21-Apr-22) | PSP Projects Ltd Infrastructure 602 370 788 5.6% Open 

2 2i-Jun-22) Tech Mahindra Ltd IT 1,090 994 1,187 9.7% Open 

Poe aC ee CRY BI elo n Ee | |r | 
Initiating Coverage 

Sector Reco. Price 

  

         
1 (08-Apr-22) HG Infra Engineering Ltd Infrastructure 624 630 898 

PV eee nse 

PAP 

*Product profile 

Value Picks : Multi-bagger stocks with more than 2 years horizon. 

Initiating coverage (IC) : Average returns of 20-30% with a 12-24 months horizon. 

Sales Note : Average returns of 15-20% with a 10-15 months horizon. 

Diwali Picks : Average returns of 15-20% with a 10-15 months horizon. 

ramon aca ted i i]
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Debt Market Snapshot Government Security Market: 

e = The Inter-bank call money rate traded in the range of 3.80% - 5.30% on 

Forex Rates |Prev. Close | Abs. Change Es Thursday ended at 4.50%. 

USD/INR 79.888 0.03 0.04 e The 10 year benchmark ( 7.26% GS 2032) closed at 7.0789% on Thursday 

EUR/INR 79.095 -0.01 -0.01 Vs. 7.1279% on Wednesday. 

GBP/INR 91.97 -0.58 -0.63 Global Debt Market: 

JPY/INR 55.94 “0.75 “1.34 Bond yields were little changed on Thursday from the previous session, with 
most trading around just one basis point lower as investors digest Wednes- 
day's market gains, which gave Wall Street its best day in nearly a month. The 

; ; Chg yield on the benchmark 10-year Treasury note was down 1 basis point at 
ila Latest | Previous (bps) 3.25%. The yield on the 30-year Treasury bond was up under a basis point at 

3.406%. The yield on the 2-year Treasury traded under a basis point lower at 
5 Year GOI Bond 6.98 7.04 (0.06) 3.443%. The short-term note rose to 3.55% last week, reaching its highest level 

since 2007. The Federal Reserve released its Beige Book on Wednesday, 
10 Year GOI Bond 7.08 7.13 (0.05) which showed a still high but cooling inflation outlook and weak U.S. growth. 

It also saw continued weakening in the residential real estate market. Despite 
15 Year GOI Bond 7.07 7.34 (0.27) Wednesday's market gains, stocks are still broadly on a downtrend as inves- 

tors remain wary of a slowing economy and the Fed’s next moves on rate 
Call Money (WAR) 5.07 5.08 (0.01) hikes. Federal Reserve Vice Chair Lael Brainard, in a speech Wednesday, vowed 

to continue the fight against inflation “for as long as it takes” to get costs 

CBLO (WAR) 5.14 5.13 0.01 down, 

Y a7 34 07 
US 10 Year 3 33 (0.07) 10 Year Benchmark Technical View: 
Crude Oil (in $/bl) 88.00 92.83 (4.83) 

. The 10 year Benchmark (7.26% GS 2032) yield likely to move in the range 
Infl Monthly CPI 6.71 7.01 0.30 mation (Monthly CPI) (0.30) of 7.06% to 7.10% level on Friday. 

Highly Traded Govt. Bonds (Top 5) Tax free Bonds in Secondary Market: 

, Vol- P 
Cts Mature High Issuer |Coupon Yield ad ume Maturity Date 

NHAI 735 5.25 1,169.70 16000 11-Jan-31 
6.54% GS 2032 19015 96.08 95.86 95.9750 

NABARD 7.64 5.17 1,181.00 2600 23-03-2031 
7.26% GS 2032 14425 101.37 101.15 = 101.2725 

NHAI 8.3 4.78 1,215.00 2588 25-Jan-27 

9 7.54% GS 2036 7475 102.25 101.95 102.11 IREC 865 51 1,211.00 1466 18-Feb-29 

7.38% GS 2027 5655 101.66 101.51 101.57 NHAI 852 2.1 1,125.01 1439 05-Feb-24 

7.10% GS 2029 3595 100.28 100.08 100.28 

Taxable Bonds in Secondary Market: 

        
Issuer Coupon | Yield | ad Volume _ /|Maturity Date 

NTPC 8.49 6.1 13.46 63912 25-Mar-25 

BRITANNIA 5.5 7.15 28.65 7784 03-Jun-24 

IHFL 9.6 9.82 1,000.00 5996 03-Nov-28 

ECLFINANCE 9.95 11.5 1,000.00 5310 04-Jan-24 

IFL 10 10.4 1,010.01 1689 06-Jun-25 

CIM es Tt Mee ace cd > 
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We, Research Analyst of GEPL Capital, hereby certify that all of the views expressed in this research report accurately reflect our views about the subject 

issuer(s) or securities. We, also certify that no part of our compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendation(s) or 

view(s) in this report. 

Disclosure :- 

This document has been prepared by Research Department of GEPL Capital Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as GEPL) and this report is for personal information of the selected 

recipient/s and does not construe to be any investment, recommendation, prospectus, offering circular or legal or taxation advice to you. This research report does not consti- 

tute an offer, invitation or inducement to invest in securities or other investments and GEPL is not soliciting any action based upon it. This report is not for public distribution 

and has been furnished to you solely for your general information and should not be reproduced or redistributed to any other person in any form. This report does not consti- 

tute a personal recommendation or take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Before acting on any advice or 

recommendation in this material, investors should consider whether it is suitable for their particular circumstances and, if necessary, seek professional advice. The price and 

value of the investments referred to in this material and the income from them may go down as well as up, and investors may realize losses on any investments. Past perfor- 

mance is not a guide for future performance, future returns are not guaranteed and a loss of original capital may occur. GEPL makes no representation or warranty, express or 

implied, as to, and does not accept any responsibility or liability or obligation with respect to, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of any information or update 

information or opinions contained herein. 

All investments including Future and Options are involving risks and investors should exercise prudence in making their investment decisions. The report should not be regard- 

ed by the recipients as a substitute for the exercise of their own judgment. Any opinions expressed in this report are subject to change without notice and may differ or be 

contrary to opinions expressed by other business areas or GEPL as a result of using different assumptions and criteria. Foreign currency rates of exchange may adversely affect 

the value, price or income of any security or related instrument mentioned in this report. 

The information contained in this report has been obtained from sources that are considered to be reliable. However, GEPL has not independently verified the accuracy or 

completeness of the same. Neither GEPL nor any of its affiliates, its directors or its employees accepts any responsibility of whatsoever nature for the information, statements 

and opinion given, made available or expressed herein or for any omission therein. 

GEPL and its affiliates and/or their officers, directors and employees may have similar position in any securities mentioned in this document (or in any related investment) and 

may from time to time add to or dispose of any such securities (or investment. GEPL specifically prohibits the redistribution of this material in whole or in part without the 

written permission of GEPL and GEPL accepts no liability whatsoever for the actions of third parties in this regard. GEPL or its director or its research analysts or its associates or 

his relatives and/or its affiliates and/or employees do not have actual/beneficial ownership of one per cent or more securities of the subject company at the end of the month 

immediately preceding the date of publication of the research report. 

Our sales people, traders, and other professionals or affiliates may provide oral or written market commentary or trading strategies to our clients that reflect opinions that are 

contrary to the opinions expressed herein, and our proprietary trading and investing businesses may make investment decisions that are inconsistent with the recommenda- 

tions expressed herein. 

Disclaimers in respect of jurisdiction: 

This report is not directed to, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdic- 

tion where such Distribution, publication, reproduction, availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or what would subject GEPL its affiliates to any registration or 

licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. If this report is inadvertently send or has reached any individual the same may be ignored and brought to the attention of the 

sender. This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published for any purposes without prior written approval of GEPL. 

Analyst Certification: 
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